Rathi Securities Employee Stock Option Scheme 2022” (“ESOP 2022”/ “Scheme”) 
(hereinafter referred to as “the Scheme’) the salient features of which are detailed in the 
explanatory statement, such number of options which could rise to the issue of equity 
shares of the Company not exceeding 15,00,000 (Fifteen Lakhs Only) equity shares at 
such price and on such terms and conditions as may be determined by the 
Board/Committee in accordance with the SEBI (SBEBSE) Regulations/ Guidelines or any 
other applicable provisions as may be prevailing at that time, if any.

[...]

Rathi Securities Employee Stock Option Scheme 2022 
(referred to as “ESOP 2022”/ “Scheme”) the salient features of which are detailed in 
explanatory statement, such number of options which could rise to the grant of equity 
shares of the Company, not exceeding 15,00,000 (Fifteen Lakhs Only) equity shares 
(including equity sharesallotted to the employees of the Company) in aggregate at such 
price and on such terms and conditions as may be determined by the Board/Committee in 
accordance with the Applicable Law as may be prevailing from time to time.”

[...]

REVISION OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

There was no revision of the financial statements for the year under review.

AUTHORISED AND PAID UP CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY:

The Authorized Share Capital of your Company was increased from Rs. 6,00,00,000 (Rupees 
Six Crores only) to Rs. 12,00,00,000 (Rupees Twelve Crores only) during the year under review.

Consequent to the above, the Authorized Share Capital of your Company as on March 31, 2022 
stood at Rs. 12,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Crores only) divided into 1,20,00,000 (One Crore 
Twenty Lakhs only) equity shares of the face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each.

FURTHER ISSUE OF SHARE CAPITAL

During the year under review, your Company made the allotment of 33,60,000 equity shares of 
the face value of Rs. 10/- each of company for cash at a price of Rs.

[...]

ratio of Two (2) Equity Share for every Three (3) fully paid-up Equity Share held by the Equity 
Shareholders on the Record Date ( i.e. December 17, 2021 on rights basis).

Consequent to the above allotments, the issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital of your 
Company as on 31st March 2022  stood at Rs. 8,40,00,000/- (Rupees Eight Crores Forty Lakhs 
only) divided into 84,00,000 (Eighty Four Lakhs) equity shares of the face value of Rs. 10/- 
(Rupees Ten Only) each.

DEVIATIONS, IF ANY OBSERVED ON FUNDS RAISED THROUGH FURTHER ISSUES.

The proceeds of the rights issue were utilised towards the intended purposes as mentioned in 
the offer document.